

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40287/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-05-2019 in FA00S No. 202/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

M/S. TEKNOV CONSULTANTS AND ENGINEERS PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED Respondent(s)

(IA No.187765/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.187771/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 13-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Rao, Adv.
 Ms. Niyati Kohli, Adv.
 Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Issue notice.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER