

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30021/2019

M/S. TEKNOV CONSULTANTS AND ENGINEERS PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek, AOR
Mr. Ryan Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on the Sole Respondent but no one has chosen to enter appearance on his behalf. However, today Mr. Ryan Singh, Ld. Counsel on behalf of Mr. Abhishek, Ld. Advocate-on-Record appears on behalf of the Sole Respondent and intends to file vakalatnama and counter Affidavit. He may file the same within a period of four weeks.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar