

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30021/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-05-2019 in FA00S No. 202/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

M/S. TEKNOV CONSULTANTS AND ENGINEERS PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED Respondent(s)

Date : 12-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Niyati Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Rao, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pallav Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Garima Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court. The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)